No. 43" 706?9}/915 484

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Shirron) (oau /s - Landins — PETITIONER

(Yoyr Name)

VS.

STt of Neya 3 _ RESPONDENT(S)

MCTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari Q?d;mx;q

without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

" Please check the appropriate boxes:

—[1Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed-in forma pauperis-in
the fellowing court

(9):
N 2yl MZ g/‘ ), ‘;gﬂ f%:}ﬁfw[s f/: A/&/M(’b Jﬂi/)ﬂéﬁw M B
EighthsJadeiel Dl Cautl [lart fmy;a

}fil Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma
pawiperis in any other court.

& Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

ﬁ‘x

e

e
(0 The appointment was made under the fol‘}om'ng provision of law:

, Or

| [J a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

RECEIVED
NUN 2% 2024

QUBREE JE5CHERK

JUL 30 2024

QRREE SHEETE




AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, = , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pawuperis, I state that Pecause of my poverty I am unable to pay

the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
: the past 12 months next month
You Spouse You Spouse
Employment $__ - $__ $_ $__E
Self-employment $__ P $ O $_ £ $_ H
Income from real property $_ & $_ & $__ & $ E—
(such as rental income)
~interest and dividends $___ O K < 5 & $ &
Gifts $___£r $ € $__ A $___ O
Alimony $_ EH $ & I $ ©-
Child Support $__ & $__ & $__ - $__&
“Retirement (such as social $__-£2 $ - 5 & I
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)
Disability (such as social $_ b  § b 5 b 5 O
- security, insurance payments)
Unemployment payments $_ & $__ -H— $___ - $__ B 4
/
Public-assistance $. L s 4 L  $. H
(such as welfare)
Other (specify): $_ & $_ H- ¢ - 5 O
Total monthly income: $_ -~ § /> $_ . s O




J/A’
r

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Empioyer Address Dates of Gross monthiy pay
Employment
N Yz % S NHB
N N N $ N\ B—
N N \ $ :
. T

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
i Employmepnt
_ gl&('@{m@ A oy SN/
4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ ~E— _
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial
institution.

Type of acc:z};ml (e.g., checking or savings) = Amount you have Amount your spouse has

o N . —E2— $ D —
il $ - $__ -B—
~——

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing
and ordinary household furnishings.

[ Home (] Other real estate
Value <&— Value -E—

[0 Motor Vehicle #1 [0 Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model N/#'{ Nﬂﬂ)ﬂ; Year, make & model /(z;//ﬁ (/VOIUF_)

Value <5 | Value A2

3 Other assets
Description _Aj,n.()é‘,
Value £




6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed.

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money

ANoyte $ d— s -

Noye $ A— $ o—
—Nouer -— 5 O—

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship Age
Nouve Nwe Nowe
Nowo. Apnse Nowre.
Nove. Nowe Nowe_

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate.

T = T T — " You o YOUT_SPUUSEi__

-Rent-or-home-mortgage-payment I — -
(include lot rented for mobile home) Nﬁ $ S $ ;<

Are real estate taxes included? [1Yes [1No
Is property insurance included? [1Yes [JNo.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,

water, sewer, and telephone) $ £ b e
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $ ~A— $ -
Food $ e $ &>
Clothing $ =2~ $ L S
Laundry and dry-cleaning $ “G— b &~
Medical and dental expenses $ = $ E—




You Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)  § O~ $ B—
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete.  $ o $ ©
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
Homeowner’s or renter’s $ & $ e
Life 3 L 5 G
Health | $ & $ -~
Motor Vehicle $ 8-~ $ E—
Other: I = M-
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
(specify): $ G~ $ &
'~ Installment payments R -
Motor Vehicle $ L= b L=
Credit card(s) I~ B S
Department store(s) $ = $ S
Other: : $ &S $ ©-
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others 3 o $ S~
or form (ot detatied statomenty I e s &
Other (specify): R $ -Eo— $ &
Total nionthly expenses: $ & $ E—

Al



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

[]Yes [ﬁ\No If yes, describe on an attached sheet. /V /4’

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying — an attorney any money for services in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form? [1Yes [XNo

If yeé, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

'

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this
form?

[N Xes ﬂ.No A . e

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

_ﬁzwe éeeﬂ) IR Car f’fffea’) 7%ﬂ W 5 M@//ﬂ/’n 7ﬁ
are @0/70/{«:72/7/% fmiifegf # de /O/e. e.:/]j ’ /%M 7 vates

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: M/ 6’7%' , 2043




IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

5 A 1oL (4‘&;1/&5~ 2%%2;{6’ — PETITIONER

(Your ﬂame)

VS

Lhte. o Howarls. — RESPONDENT(S)

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO C&hccpm7)

e’u&%b’@ﬁé.—éﬁaﬂi@/ﬂ#vfﬁmf

(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI Far(&ﬁm;nj)
.

J; D ' Méf?’

(Your Name)

7370 5/41//64; 2
(Address)

has Yogus M. 59045
(City, State,/Zip Code)

None.
(Phone Number)
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A IN THE

£ | SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
& PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

" Petitioner respectfully prays that a writ of certiorari issue to review the judgment below.

OPINIONS BELOW

[ ] For cases from federal courts:

to

The opinion of the United States court of appeals appears at Appendix
the petition and is

[ 1 reported at ; OF,
[ ] has been designated for publication but is not yet reported; or,

[ ] is unpublished.

The opinion of the United States district court appears at Appendix . to
the petition and is

[ 1 reported at ; Or,
[ 1 has been designated for publication but is not yet reported; or,

[ 1 is unpublished.

[X] For cases from state courts:

The opinion of the highest state court to review the merits appears at
Appendix _4&)___ to the petition and is

[ ] reported at ; O,
[<] has been designated for publication but is not yet reported; or,

(A is unpublished.

_ : / P y
The opinion of the Nr“ Yo, Lﬁmj}?‘%ﬂ-f&’/ Courl court
appears at Appendix ._}j_ to the pétition and is
[ ] reported at ; or,

[A] has been designated for publication but is not yet reported; or,
(X is unpublished.



JURISDICTION

4{ #-r cases from federal courts:

The date on which the United States Court of Appeals decided my case
was

[ 1 No petition for rehearing was timely filed in my case.

[ 1 A timely petition for rehearing was denied by the United States Court of
Appeals on the following date: , and a copy of the
order denying rehearing appears at Appendix

[ 1 An extension of time to file the petition for a writ of certiorari was granted
to and including (date) on (date)
in Application No. A .

The jurisdiction of this Court is invoked under 28 U. S. C. § 1254(1).

)XJ For cases from state courts:

The date on which the highest state court decided my case was &%@/ R03Z.
A copy of that decision appears at Appendix __£& . h

Q(.] A timely petition for rehearing was thereafter denied on the following date:
e : ; . and a copy of the order denying rehearing
appears at Appendix s

[ 1 An extension of time to file the petition for a writ of certiorari was granted
to and including (date) on (date) in
Application No. A

The jurisdiction of this Court is invoked under 28 U. S. C. § 1257(a).
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

STATE OF NEVADA .
COUNTY OF (%ﬂ,(
T am the OO Plaintiff/Petitioner ;d Defendant /Respondent
L7 U .
\SAI"»"L’A)@.HA’{- Zzar;y-‘éﬂf for Case No:J3.¢&,

£ L = ' .
On this ﬂﬂf day of 1MZ , 20 2 , I mailed a co of the
jz___ Yy Ljﬂiﬂ aﬁ? PY

Following document (s):

2. ﬁ‘ﬁo}ﬂ .ﬂp .52%%'}
2], g ;.’ ' f/?

e,

SR/

By United States First Class Mail, to the following addresses:

/Y o il ZMQMZ&M;M?&@
A?z/a Jinge stz JCherl, AT iz o fon!
s’

&sz; ]
S NE foo M.y son) ST

# 7

Wy 6%?!14/7:7}0 LD:il, 90543 Aurionw é‘l’ Newsctts 3770/

Dated this iﬁﬁ day of E[f . 20_RF .

7 133525 Lo v g o g v _uugLLLEu,
) M’Z?/
iy, K- Levinglles /)

Signature

S 6 /é - %«d,%'

Printed Narfe

Page 1 of 2



This document does not contain the personal information of any person as
defined by NRS 603A.40.

2
3
4 DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
I, the undersigned, understand that a false statement or answer to any
5 ||question in this declaration will subject me to penalties of perjury.
I declare, under the penalty of perjury under the laws of
6 || the United States of America, that the above and/or foregoing information 1is
accurate, correct and true to the best of my knowledge, executed within the
7 || terms of !NRS 171.102 and °NRS 208.165. See %28 U.S.C. 1746 and 18 U.S.C.
1621.
8 —
Dated this 7;5 day of t;/g(,.d, ; 20 0?2
9 J - (7‘} ¢ {][ = o
LAY, xdcw /i / (240 (453535
10 Signature(/ Nevada Department of Corrections ID #
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
28
25
26 ! NRS 171.102
2 NRS 208.165
* 28 u.s.c.
27 §1746. Unsworn declarations under penalty of perjury
18 U.S.C.
28 § 1621. Perjury generally
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M 4 Shipment Receipt

Address Information ' .

Ship to: Ship from: .

United States Supreme Cowrt FLORENCE MCCLURE :
WOMENS CORRECTIONA

Gayles-Zanders, S. #1258355 NDOC
Clerk Of The Court/ Scott 4370 SMILEY RD

Harris ]
#1 First STNE
WASHINGTON, DC LAS VEGAS, NV
20530 89115
UsS Us
7252166190 7252166164

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 776753932316

Ship date: 06/07/2024

Estimated shipping charges: 5.62 USD

Package Infermation

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate

Service type: FedEx Ground

Package type: Your Packaging

Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 1 LBS

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-oft: Drop off package at FedEx location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: FMWCC-907
Your reference: BS#2204750

P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

d)a/pé’e/d o é/iﬁ/i 4 af oL 27 M,

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.
Please Note

FedExwill not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an
additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely clalm. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the
package, loss of sales, income inlerest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared
value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e.g., jewelry precious metals, negotiable instruments and olher items listed in our Service Guide.
Writlen claims must be filed within stricl ime limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide for details.

The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the applicable FedEx Service
Guide or the FedEx Rale Sheets for delails on how shipping charges are calculated.




No. &, #43- ?0555/&3-:33 43

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

A ' — PETITIONER
(Your Name)
VS.
2
) Tile off /(/f’x/@{/& — RESPONDENT(S)
PROOF OF SERVICE

\.Sﬁ 'MO/_’) é”@jﬂé’f Zm{/eﬁ’ , do swear or declare that on this date,
J 44( g. 20:2:5! as requlred by Supreme Court Rule 29 I have

———servedthe duclosed- MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each party to the above proceeding
or that party’s counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by depositing
an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mail properly addressed
to each of them and with first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party
commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days. (Fehiaan f,uﬁ'i >

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:

#

ikt 20 S = piumwe o -

s - - o — <.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on.___ _m# b 7% , 204
| J Videtat Z/é ZJA

(Slgna.t e)




Exhibit Number _ J

3 / - f 4
Exhibit Description f.flv!a::’/é’ ﬁ'zm, (£ 0, .'_,,-,-\ { g/

T

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Bescription

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

Exhibit Number

Exhibit Description

INDEX OF EXHIBITS

Number of Pages [/

.'r'7 ]
Orodx

I
i

Number of Pages

- _’.L' \ y g /
~edyes) /zu/ Loy Mew Ind
/—

W

Number of Pages

Number of Pages

Number of Pages

Number of Pages

Number of Pages

Number of Pages

Number of Pages




—rormevireft

CarenBrown Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Caren Brown <gape_nnmm_@_mg_,ggm>
Date: March 1, 2022 at 8:53:29 PM EST
To:"Timothy R. Treffinger, Esq." <attorneytreffinger@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Shirron M_eetingé

Okay Thanks Tim Feel Better!

CarenBrown Sent fr;dm my iPhone

| ! On Mar 1, 2022, at 7:28 PM, Tillnothy R. Treffinger, Esq. <att
cyireffing gmail.com>wrote: .. L .

1 e

My plan onid_ be to have you testify via video, if we need you'to. Thatis
‘going to be an evolving discus}Lion depending on how the case is going.

One other update, | did meet with Shirron today. I also just tested
positive for COVID. | am going to see if they can start the trial later in the
1 week, as | do not want it to get reset again. |don't have a lot of
'Symptoms aside from a nasty headache and a low grade fever, but 1 will
keep you informed. Thankfully | did not meet with her in person (just
over video) so | did not expose her.

dn Tue, Mar 1, 2022 at 1:59 PM Caren Brown <g_a:_en_bmn_@M>
wrote: '

Good Afternoon Tim, | |
| Now Reside In Stone Mountain, GA, So | Need To Know I'm | Going To
Testify? And Roughly When So | Can Get My Airline Ticket!

CarenBroWn Sent from my iPhone




On Mar 1, 2022, at 3:05 PM, Timothy R. Treffinger, Esq.
~<€:1’_r1;orney’treffingg@_gmail.com,I > wrote:

' Giving you a quick update, |am going to be meeting with Shirron on
Video today, briefly, to go over a couple of things.

Telia is still in the process of tvplng out her questions for Shirron's.

‘testimony (per her request to have it in writing so she couid go over |t)
She will be in as soon as that is completed.

I will be back in for sure on Saturday, with Telia, to do the joint me,eﬁ,ng.
1| There will be several other joint meetings during the week next week on
breaks!eveninQSIetc. | |

| will also be back in there solo between now and Monday to go over

! some of the audio she has reguested to go over. Even though we likely

| won't-be-able to usé them in trial (she is insistent on hearing them———
agaln) ' ‘ ' T - .

=
| have to delegate time to tha’lt that won't go towards actual prep time as
we memonze and prep arguments and such.

I'll be going over thls with herl as well this afternoon, but | wanted to.
make sure you have a written copy in case of any misunderstanding as
to when | or Télia will be in. i
| .

| still-have you on our witness list, based on the State's schedule it
appears that we will start our|case on Friday morning so most likely we
would need you to testify following Shirron's testimony. | would assume
| Friday_afternoon or Monday.

Any questions or concerns, please reach out.

-Tim

Timotl"ly R. Treffinger, Esq.




CarenBrown Sent from my |Pho

Begin forwarded message:

\

To: xayamgngL@yahgg_Qm

From: Caren Brown <gaf_e_n_b_m%u@_mg_,ggm>
Date: April 2, 2022 at 5:42:58 PM EDT

Subject: Fwd: Urgent V|S|t

CarenBrown Seht from my iPholne

Begi’n forwarded message:

- 1

i Date: March 16, 2022 at 12:34:48 PM EDT

1From'“T|mothy R. Trefflnger Esq : <gttome§,r_treffmgﬂ@gmall com$

To: Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com>
Subject: Re: Urgent Visit |
Good morning;

It can't be today, | have a heavy court day. | am already s¢hedu|ed to see
her on Friday to go over the MAVs, first thing in the morning.

| On Wed, Mar 16, 2022 at 5:46 AM Caren Brown
<carenbrown@me.com> wrote:

Good Mornmg Tim,

Shirron Needs To See You Today, She Says It's Urgent.
| Don’f Know What It's About!
Thanking You In Advance!

|| carenBrown Sent from my iPhone




l

|
CarenBrown Sent from my IPhon:e
1
Begin forwarded message: |

|

From: Caren Brown <Qa|:ent1r_oﬂn@.me_c_om>

Date: April 2, 2022 at 5:47:44 PM EDT

To: Gwendolyn Odom <vavspeakout@yahoo.com>
Subject: Fwd: Shirron

CarenBrown Sent from my iPhone

Begi_n forwarded message: - A ;=

| From: Caren Brown <C a@nbrown@me com>

Date: March 28, 2022 at 9:10:18 PM EDT
To:Tim/Shirron <attorneytreffinger@gmail.com>
Subject: Shirron

1 OMG Tim, , ‘

| Was Told By Several People ;hat You Did Nothmg For My Cousin And
Friend. They Said You Served Her Up On A Platter And That You Was -
Working For The DA. | Can't Béheve That You Wouldn't Allow No Witness
Or Expert Witnesses To Help Her. Someone From Our Family Said You
Are From The Bottom Of The éarrel And It's So True, You Dldn't Even Do
A Good Cross Examination. The Toxicology Report, The Police Officer

And You Didn't Even Object To Anything. And Kerry's Daughter You Still
Did Nothing. How Are You Going To Be Able To Sleep' | Guess Just Fine.
May God Have Mercy On Your| Soul.

CarenBrown Sent from my iPhone

That Lied, But The Interview Shirron Didn't Say The Things In The Report.



i Good Afternoon Tim,

.1 Las Vegas, NV 89146

On Sat, Apr 9, 2022 at 2:21 PM Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com>
wrote:

Shirron and the family would like you an appeal and a request for a
retrial. Can you please advise?
Thanking You In Advance For H(our CGooperation.

R

| Cé)'rféhr'iBr'own Sent from my iPﬁone
; |

Timothy R. Treffinger, Esq.
Nevada Bar No.: 12877

|| Law Office of Timothy R. Treffinger
2350 §. Jones Blvd, D2 ]

_ 11702-333-5594-(office) B IR A S : S




|

- CarenBrown Sent from my iPhorge

Begin forwarded message:

From: Caren Brown <9_a£e_ub_wn.@_m§,ggm>
Date. April 9, 2022 at 5:45:46 PM EDT

| To: Lgayles@yahoo.com, vavspeakout@yahoo.com
| " | Subject: Fwd: Shirron '

- CarenBrown Sent from my iPhane

Begin _forwarde'd message:

S

From:“Tlmothy R. Trefflnger F_sq " <§1torn§y refﬁgg_@gmall com>

' Date: April 9, 2022 at 5:30: 06 PMEDT

To: Caren Brown <g_ar_e_n_b_[gwn_@_mg,ggln>
- Subject Re: Shirron

!
|| Good morning,

The family has been texting my assistant as well. The noticé of appeal
has been prepared we are waiting for the final documentation to be filed
with the court, at which point we can file our notice. It will be filed tlmely,
| can-promise you that.

| do not currently have grounds to file for a new trial, if she wants to.go

that route | assume she will claim "ineffective assistance of counsel" and

to do that she would need the public defender appointed or to have other
) pe If she wants to go that route immediately




—irTor Caren Brown<carenbro wn@metom:-‘ -

Good Afternoon Tim, |
What does Shirron need to do to have new counsel appointed to file for
ineffective counsel? Does_shei have to wait-until her sentencing to do so?

CarenBrown Sent from my iPh]one

On Apr 28, 2022, at 7:14 AM, Caren Brown <¢c arenbrown@_mg_gm>
wrote:

CarenBrown Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From"'Tlmothy R. Trefflnger Esq." <a 1grneyt|;ef_f gg_@gma_ﬁg_o_m>
Date: April 27, 2022 at 6:31: 12 PM EDT

Subject Re: Shirron 3rd Rec[|uest

| have answered this qu'estion‘previously, at least once; we have filed the
notice of appeal. It has been docketed by the Nevada Supreme Court I
do not have grounds for a rehearing, unless she is claiming meffectlve
assistance of counsel, and as|l stated previously | cannot file that

motion. She would need appolnted or other counsel for that type of
motion.

| don't mean to be snippy, but we are getting multiple duestions
(repeated generally) from multiple people, an& | certainly do not want

my office being blamed for wires being crossed.

On Wed, Apr 27, 2022, 3:13 PM Caren Brown <carenbrown@®me.com>
| wrote:
Good Evening Tim,

Can You Advise On The Request For A Rehearing?

CarenBroWn Sent from my iPhone o




CarenBrown Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

Frorn: Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com>

Date: May 3, 2022 at 10:16:35 !'i?M EDT .
To: Leland Gayles <l.gayles@yahoo.com>, Gwendolyn Odom
<yavspeakout@yahoa.com> |
Subject: Fwd: Shirron 3rd Request

i ?Ih
- | CarenBrown Sent from my iPh_oine
~--———Begin forwarded message: —— |-—-—— -~~~ .
From:“TimotﬁyAR. Tr_eﬁinger, Esqg.” <§iLQm§ylLQﬁiQQQL@gm§1§Qm?

P

Date: May 3, 2022 at 5:02:16 PM EDT
To: Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com>
Subject: Re: Shirron 3rd Re uest

I don't know if they will let me off before sentencing, it would be part of
her appeal most:likely and they will appoint new counsel as part of that
process. If she hires someone in the meantime they can substitute in at
any time. = | -

| just got her PSI so | will be in early next week to get her a copy of that:
and go.overit. |

' vo Virus-free. www.avast.com '

| wrote:
1 .

On Tye, May '3, 2022 at 1:55 PM Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com> .



CarenBrown Sent from my iPhon-&e
|

Begin forwarded message:

From: Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com>

Date: May 19, 2022 at 6:46:13 PM EDT .

To: Gwendolyn Odom <vavspeakout@yahoo.com>, Leland Gayles sr
<l.gayles@yahoo.com>
Subject: Fwd: Shirron

li CarenBrown Sent from my iPhone
1 :

l
|

—— e e b

| Begin forwarded message: —— R S g S W —

e S .

|

| | :of - .

"{ i-_mm:“T;mothy-R. Treffinger, E}sq."?gttomeyjafﬂgg:@gmmmz-
| Date: May 16, 2022 at 12:28:01 PM EDT

E To: Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.com>, Telia Williams
<telia@telialaw.com>, Telialaw <daviddasilva@telialaw.com>
Subject: Re; Shirron

Good morning,

| tried to prepare Shirron for sentencing this morning, rather than
alloyNit_ig me to do that, she decided to engage in a laundry list of
complaints'she has against mé. Apparently, she does not believe that |
have answered the guestion/s regarding the motion for a new
trialfineffective assistance of counsel multiple times, even though | have
and the family is well awar‘e_thét | have. And then wanted to go into why
a piece of evidence a "report" las she calls it, which is not a report and

| was not admissible, was not allowed into evidence.

Itis clear that she has no interest in aIIoWin_g me to prepare her for the
sentencing hearing, and she wants to move forward with her ineffective




|
i
= __i
i

]
]

i

{IRega

claims.

addressed to that counsel.

| 1f Shirron is unwilling to have a
|| nothing more | can do.

So here is where we are at, the
Statement have both been filec A
of conviction. (which will issue after the sentencing hearing) Because

she will not allow me to prepare her for the sentencing hearing, all | can

do at this point is file a motion to withdraw and see if the court will agree -
to appoint new counsel for sentencing. That will be filed today.

Notice of Appeal and Case Appeal
. Those are stayed pending a judgment

| This will be the last update fror|n this office regarding this case, the only
further information that | will pass along is who the appointed counsel is
for sentencing (if allowed) and

for the appeal so that all inquiries may be

rational conversation with me, there is

lt'Tilﬂ'Treifinger

wrote:

Good Afternobn Tim,
you were going to go over it

advise?

Timothy R. Treffinger, Esq.
Nevada Bar No.: 12877

Las Vegas, NV 89146
12512-33;'3-559_ 4 (office)

On Sat, May 14, 2022 at 2:45

CarenBrown Sent from my iP

PM Caren Brown <carenbrown@me.coms "~ .«

You said you were going to see Shirron because you have the PSl and -
. with. We the family would like to know when
will this happen and did they

move her sentencing to the 19 Please

none

Law Office of Timothy R. Treffinger
112350 S, Jones Blvd, D2




SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

June 27, 2024

Shirron Gayles-Zanders
#1258355

4370 Smiley Road

Las Vegas, NV 89115

RE: Petition for Rehearing
23-7052/ 23-6846

Dear Ms. Gayles-Zanders:

The petition for rehearing in the above-entitled case was postmarked June 6, 2024
and received June 24, 2024 and is herewith returned for failure to comply with Rule 44
of the Rules of this Court. The petition must briefly and distinctly state its grounds and
must be accompanied by a certificate stating that the grounds are limited to intervening
circumstances of substantial or controlling effect or to other substantial grounds not -
previously presented.

You must also certify that the petition for rehearing is presented in good faith and not
for delay.

It is unclear what Supreme Court case number this petition for rehearing pertains to.
Please specify the case number the petition for rehearing pertains to at the top of the
petition.

Please correct and resubmit as soon as possible. Unless the petition is submitted to
this Office in corrected form within 15 days of the date of this letter, the petition will not
be filed. Rule 44.6.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk
By:

Angela Jimenez
(202) 479-3392

Enclosures
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Florence McClyre Women’s Correctional Center
4370 Smiley Rd.
Las Vegas, NV 88115

in the (Yuiifod- STalos cs;?mw Loar]

In the matter of:

Stale of Mevads.

) Case No: ﬁ?ﬂﬂ/ij’éﬁ?&
Plaintiff/Petitioner ) 4 :
V. /3 { a ) Dept No.:
S%Jﬂﬂw Loules - Zondors )

Defendaqﬁ/Respondent O Hearing Requested

O Hearing Not Requested

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEVADA )

COUNTY OF )

1. T am the O Plaintiff/Petitioner EZ,Defendant/Respondent in the above
entitled action. I have personal knowledge of the facts contained
in the above-entitled case and am competent to testify to these
facts.

2. My personal knowledge or personal observations of the situation
is/are as follows:

)ﬁMqMAJﬁZ— Ui &J}&Lulﬁf Uerk
' L) é}f &M&mtm was Mfmm/@a/ Jarxﬂcaé: 0?025‘ cm/
?ﬂL&ﬁ) /usfff 010 191 a1 fy s ow Jjﬂe (2021 a5 M Hosdesey
aseorhn, Juﬁ‘m fred P2 - 5A,nmf Pecon] # 7747185993516 was
i Fot Parug o0 Jm 704, / f

wg,az Z’Q Fz‘ -* ebis e Mey 1 ‘ ) o FENEX fo
4/0&%@ ﬂﬁ , e fotfied [ZD LK Shpmed Jssicls )

s A4 /14 eI E { 1/1 /Y]
’ 4 / : . &5 4 [4 s
/1/. 5' ale o 'J.-: gy Nas LG Unehed (/ il 4 K9 i’”/ﬁé?fﬂ/&)ﬁ?ﬂ’/ﬂ@f

24 73;7{'4043 e sueecssty/, af‘ﬁm 04

Page 1 of 2




9

10

11

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

e WD S H l" 0453 o u‘mﬂ’

This document does not cdhtain the personal information of any person as

defined by NRS 603A.040.
Dated this 3pd day of ;,Tg_/u y 20 ,,,ZZ .

Respectfully submitted,

; .&f . &M/gf,ﬂ

Signature

% Jivor) /D‘mf‘/&s émé;s

Printed Namp,{

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
1, the undersigned, understand that a false statement or answer to any question in this declaration will
subject me to penalties of perjury.
I declare, under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America,
that the above and/or Joregoing information is accurate, cor rect and true to the best of my knowledge, executed
within the terms of 'NRS 171.102 and *NRS 208. 165. See 28 U.S.C. 1746 and 18 U.S.C. 1621.

Dated this (ji . day of )— .20 ﬁ
J// z,w&ﬁmw Zasdors (259355

Signature / Nevada Department of Corrections 1D #

' NRS 171.102

! NRS 208.165

*28 vu.s.c.

§1746. Unsworn declarations under penalty of perjury
18 U.s.cC.

§ 1621. Perjury generally
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